Cities:
Montague
T.LF.A.
Muskegon
T.I.LF.A. & Brownfield
Musk. Hts.
T.LF.A.
North Musk.
T.LF.A.
Norton
Brownfield
Roosevelt
T.LF.A.
Whitehall
Brownfield

Townships:
Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna

Brownfield
Sullivan
Whitehall

Brownfield
WhiteRiver

Total

* CAPTURED TAXES

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
7/8/2025 14:20

2024 State Taxes
Delinquent  Delinquent
State Tax Real Personal
571,306.95 14,254 .12 111.02
0.00 * 0.00 0.00
4,867,114.29 300,059.59 20,911.99
-85,392.76 *
683,241.98 141,407.52  2,838.61
0.00 *
1,196,899.11 12,247.05 18.60
0.00 *
7,017,581.26 112,721.66  4,355.32
0.00 * 0.00 0.00
787,732.52 11,986.44 1,434.00
0.00 *
876,685.57 10,163.70 1,233.60
-120,162.64 *
604,583.44 23,496.94 1,069.20
660,829.02 32,677.51 180.00
664,491.13 27,846.10 166.85
1,961,713.24 47,676.66 215.77
1,578,560.87 58,104.85 1,217.46
2,313,009.52 45,170.46 474.00
4,132,327.58 73,669.26  3,232.80
485,367.59 52,218.54 1,365.65
1,927,580.41 27,802.01 0.00
457,939.99 16,081.85 0.00
410,479.48 15,120.04 22.80
2,877,678.85 7421446  2,304.63
764,960.01 17,5652.32 1,025.40
0.00 *
644,719.95 22,29520  2,299.20
524,563.22 7,238.58 343.80
-5,741.06 *
870,342.16 20,217.90 598.47
36,668,411.68 1,164,222.76 45,419.17

Total
Amount

556,941.81
0.00
4,5646,142.71
-85,392.76
538,995.85
0.00
1,184,633.46
0.00
6,900,504.28
0.00
774,312.08
0.00
865,288.27
-120,162.64

580,017.30
627,971.51
636,478.18
1,913,820.81
1,519,238.56
2,267,365.06
4,055,425.52
431,783.40
1,899,778.40
441,858.14
395,336.64
2,801,159.76
746,382.29

620,125.55
516,980.84

849,525.79

35.,464,510.81

-211,296.46

Net Taxes Levied
Delinquent Personal
Grand Total Taxes

Memo
Interest-Delq
Summer Real

534.02
17,927.84
6,645.94
733.45
6,658.75
622.32

597.95

1,388.43
1,688.01
1,668.64
2,827.94
3,411.99
2,701.68
4,272.81
3,132.50
1,653.37

964.32

707.05
4,391.66

719.38

1,337.52
434.25

1,003.28

66.,023.10

Delg Real

$14,788.14
$317,987.43
$ 148,053.46
$ 12,980.50
$119,380.41
$ 12,608.76

$10,761.65

$ 24,885.37
$ 34,365.52
$29,514.74
$ 50,504.60
$61,516.84
$ 47,872.14
$77,942.07
$ 55,351.04
$ 29,455.38
$ 17,046.17
$ 15,827.09
$ 78,606.12
$18,271.70

$23,632.72
$7,672.83

$21,221.18

$ 1,230,245.86

STATE RECAP

$ 36,668,411.68
$45,419.17
$ 36,622,992.51



