

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

173 E APPLE AVE
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442
7/8/2025 14:20

2024 State Taxes

	<u>State Tax</u>	<u>Delinquent Real</u>	<u>Delinquent Personal</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>	<u>Memo Interest-Delq Summer Real</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>
Cities:						
Montague	571,306.95	14,254.12	111.02	556,941.81	534.02	\$ 14,788.14
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Muskegon	4,867,114.29	300,059.59	20,911.99	4,546,142.71	17,927.84	\$ 317,987.43
T.I.F.A. & Brownfield	-85,392.76 *			-85,392.76		
Musk. Hts.	683,241.98	141,407.52	2,838.61	538,995.85	6,645.94	\$ 148,053.46
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
North Musk.	1,196,899.11	12,247.05	18.60	1,184,633.46	733.45	\$ 12,980.50
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Norton	7,017,581.26	112,721.66	4,355.32	6,900,504.28	6,658.75	\$ 119,380.41
Brownfield	0.00 *	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Roosevelt	787,732.52	11,986.44	1,434.00	774,312.08	622.32	\$ 12,608.76
T.I.F.A.	0.00 *			0.00		
Whitehall	876,685.57	10,163.70	1,233.60	865,288.27	597.95	\$ 10,761.65
Brownfield	-120,162.64 *			-120,162.64		
Townships:						
Blue Lake	604,583.44	23,496.94	1,069.20	580,017.30	1,388.43	\$ 24,885.37
Casnovia	660,829.02	32,677.51	180.00	627,971.51	1,688.01	\$ 34,365.52
Cedar Creek	664,491.13	27,846.10	166.85	636,478.18	1,668.64	\$ 29,514.74
Dalton	1,961,713.24	47,676.66	215.77	1,913,820.81	2,827.94	\$ 50,504.60
Egelston	1,578,560.87	58,104.85	1,217.46	1,519,238.56	3,411.99	\$ 61,516.84
Fruitland	2,313,009.52	45,170.46	474.00	2,267,365.06	2,701.68	\$ 47,872.14
Fruitport	4,132,327.58	73,669.26	3,232.80	4,055,425.52	4,272.81	\$ 77,942.07
Holton	485,367.59	52,218.54	1,365.65	431,783.40	3,132.50	\$ 55,351.04
Laketon	1,927,580.41	27,802.01	0.00	1,899,778.40	1,653.37	\$ 29,455.38
Montague	457,939.99	16,081.85	0.00	441,858.14	964.32	\$ 17,046.17
Moorland	410,479.48	15,120.04	22.80	395,336.64	707.05	\$ 15,827.09
Muskegon	2,877,678.85	74,214.46	2,304.63	2,801,159.76	4,391.66	\$ 78,606.12
Ravenna	764,960.01	17,552.32	1,025.40	746,382.29	719.38	\$ 18,271.70
Brownfield	0.00 *					
Sullivan	644,719.95	22,295.20	2,299.20	620,125.55	1,337.52	\$ 23,632.72
Whitehall	524,563.22	7,238.58	343.80	516,980.84	434.25	\$ 7,672.83
Brownfield	-5,741.06 *					
WhiteRiver	<u>870,342.16</u>	<u>20,217.90</u>	<u>598.47</u>	<u>849,525.79</u>	<u>1,003.28</u>	<u>\$ 21,221.18</u>
Total	<u>36,668,411.68</u>	<u>1,164,222.76</u>	<u>45,419.17</u>	<u>35,464,510.81</u>	<u>66,023.10</u>	<u>\$ 1,230,245.86</u>

* CAPTURED TAXES -211,296.46

STATE RECAP	
Net Taxes Levied	\$ 36,668,411.68
Delinquent Personal	\$ 45,419.17
Grand Total Taxes	\$ 36,622,992.51